Certification of Trust CLAUDE F. DAIGLE, JR. Living Trust dated August 5, 1998

Pursuant to 18-B M.R.S.A. §1013, SANDRA L. DAIGLE, signs this Certification of Trust as Trustee and declares as follows:

1. The following Trust is the subject of this Certification:

The CLAUDE F. DAIGLE, JR. Living Trust dated August 5, 1998

- 2. This trust is irrevocable.
- 3. The name and address of the Trustmaker is as follows:

Name:	CLAUDE F. DAIGLE, JR.
Address:	101 Sebago Lake Road
	Gorham, ME 04038

- 4. The Trustmaker, CLAUDE F. DAIGLE, JR., died January 9, 2018.
- 5. Article Three of the Restatement, dated August 31, 2006, states that in the event of the death of CLAUDE F. DAIGLE, JR., SANDRA L. DAIGLE shall succeed and serve as Trustee of the CLAUDE F. DAIGLE, JR. Living Trust.
- 6. Pursuant to the authority granted under the Restatement, dated August 31, 2006, Article Three, Section 3.05 of the Trust, SANDRA L. DAIGLE appointed CLAUDE F. DAIGLE, III to serve as Co-Trustee on March 21, 2018.
- 7. This Trust shall hereafter, for convenience and clarity, be referred to as follows:

SANDRA L. DAIGLE and CLAUDE F. DAIGLE, III, Trustees, or their successors in trust under the CLAUDE F. DAIGLE, JR. Living Trust dated August 5, 1998.

8. The names and addresses of the currently acting Co-Trustees of the Trust are:

Name:	SANDRA L. DAIGLE
Address:	101 Sebago Lake Road
	Gorham, ME 04038

The powers of the Trustees include the power to acquire, sell, assign, convey, pledge, encumber, lease, borrow, manage and deal with real and personal property interests.

The terms of the trust agreement provide that a third party may rely upon this Certificate 10. of Trust as evidence of the existence of the trust and is specifically relieved of any obligation to inquire into the terms of this agreement or the authority of the Trustees.

CLAUDE F. DAIGLE, III

14 Dyer Road

Gorham, ME 04038

DATED: March 21, 2018

Name:

9.

Address:

SANDRA L. DAIGLE, Co-Trustee

CLAUDE F. DAIGLE, III, Co-Trustee

)) ss.

STATE OF MAINE

COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND

The foregoing Certificate of Trust was acknowledged before me on March 21, 2018, by SANDRA L. DAIGLE and CLAUDE F. DAIGLE, III, as Co-Trustees.

allader



Notary Public ALISSA VALLADON My Commission Expires: May 10, 2023

ALISSA VALLADON

Notary Public-Maine

Commission Expires May 10, 2023